
~ESOLUTION NO. 1983 - 187 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
~EGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF ~OMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVT!qG CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR ~ 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISODNTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUb"I’~ZS OF THE GRE~I’~ 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY~ CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Payroll 
No 

Section I. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Name Classification Rate 

LEGAL s~VI~ DIVISION 
Claims Department: 

40-19.4 Michael Brown Intern 117 4.50 Hr. 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
BUS Equilmnent Depa~h~nt: 
(The follc~ing employees) : 
7-941 John Perkins 
9-921 Eric Fracker 

Hostler 347 7.045 Hr. 

Effective 
Date 

07-07-83 

Schedules Department: 

40-201 Austin Marshall Research Analyst 
475 

667.50 Bi-Wk 07-31-83 

FINANCE DIVISION 
Revenue Department: 
(The following employees) : 
40-137 
40-161 
40-218 
40-220 
40-221 
40-223 

Aneta Chapr~9_n 
Theresa Gilbert 
Shirley Kado 
Matth~ Davis 
Lorraine Zellner 
Mary Welch 

Revenue Clerk 101 4.58 Hr. 
07-31-83 
07-31-83 
07-31-83 
07-31-83 
07-31-83 
07-31-83 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

A~’~’±~4ATIVE ACTION DEPARTMENT: 

40-055 Wilella Adams TO: Affirmative 
Action Asst. 313 

FROM: Clerk Typist 
203 

729.00 Bi-Wk 

687.50 Bi-Wk 

07-31-83 



RESOI]JTION NO. 1983 - 187 

<I£ANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Transportation Management Department: 

40-444 Ronald Yannitel io TO: Operations 
Project Asst. 
422 

FROM: Administrative 
Asst. 301 

853.00 Bi-Wk 

761.50 Bi-Wk 

07-31-83 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

Nunber of 
Positions 

OP~4~TIONS DIVISION 
Plant Department: 

Classification 

Janitor Leader 341 

Grade 
Effective 

Date 

07-19-83 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

July 19, 1983 

Secretary-~r~a~ 


