RESOLUTION NO. 1983 - 187

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll				Effective				
No	Name	<u>Classification</u>	Rate	Date				
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS								
LEGAL SERVICES DIVISION								
Claims Depa	remene:							
40-19 <u>4</u>	Michael Brown	Intern 117	4.50 Hr.	07-07-83				
	OPERATIONS DIVISION							
	nt Department: ving employees):	Hostler 347	7.045 Hr.					
7-941 9-921	John Perkins Eric Fracker			07-31-83 07-31-83				
J − J &u ⊥.	EIIC FIACKEL			07-31-83				
Schedules Department:								
40-201	Austin Marshall	Research Analyst	667.50 Bi-Wk	07-31-83				
		475						
	PER	MANENT APPOINTMENTS						
FINANCE DIV								
Revenue Dep (The follow	ving employees):	Revenue Clerk 101	4.58 Hr.					
40-137	Aneta Chapman			07-31-83				
40-161	Theresa Gilbert			07-31-83				
40-218 40-220	Shirley Kado			07-31-83				
40-220	Matthew Davis Lorraine Zellner			07-31-83 07-31-83				
40-223	Mary Welch			07-31-83				
CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION								
AFFIRMATIVE ACTION DEPARIMENT:								

40-055 Wilella Adams TO: Affirmative 729.00 Bi-Wk 07-31-83 Action Asst. 313

> FROM: Clerk Typist 687.50 Bi-Wk 203

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

OPERATIONS DIVISION Transportation Management Department:

40444	Ronald Yannitello	TO:	Operations Project Asst. 422	853.00 Bi-Wk	07-31-83
		FROM:	Administrative Asst. 301	761.50 Bi-Wk	

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

Number of Positions	Classification	Grade	Effective Date
OPERATIONS DIVISION Plant Department:			
5	Janitor Leader 341	3	07-19-83

Adopted:

July 19, 1983

ang berander President

Attest:

anderal Secretary-Preasurer